North Jersey Health Collaborative
health matters

Pr sty
AR

o .0
@ L

Workgroup Meeting Update

County: Passaic
Workgroup: CV, Diabetes

Meeting Date: May 30, 2018

Use this form at every workgroup meeting (in-person/by phone). Send a completed copy via email to catherine.connelly@njhealthmatters.org. This form will be
used to update our engagement scorecard/action tracker, CHIP strategies and website.

Meeting Attendees

Name: Organization: Email Address: Attended (x)
Donovan Karen Chilton Medical Center karen.donovan@atlantichealth.org
Herman-Rivera Beverly Novo Nordisk bhri@novonordisk.com X
Celis Mary United Way of Passaic County maryc@unitedwaypassaic.org
Davison Jeannette Ringwood Health Dept. jdavison@ringwoodnj.net
De Leon Aurea William Paterson University aureajdeleon@yahoo.com
Bonanno Tara Shoprite Oakland
Ferrara Kathy Chilton Medical Center kathy.ferrara@atlantichealth.org
Gillet Natalie Inserra Supermarkets, Inc. natalie.nachef@wakefern.com
Hale Karen HQSI khale@hgsi.org
Helwani Layal Clifton Health Dept lhelwani@cliftonnj.org
Fowlie Raymond Chilton Medical Center raymond.fowlie@atlantic.health.org
Kansal Kusum Private Practitioner kusum.kansal@gmail.com
Kidd Jennifer Clifton Health Dept jkidd@cliftonnj.org
Korngold Marlene Diabetes Foundation Inc. mkorngold@diabetesfoundationinc.org
Montano Denise Atlantic Health System denise.montano@atlantichealth.org
Ozurumba Denise St. Joseph's Medical Center Ozurumbd@sjhmc.org
Rapp Dorothy Chilton Medical Center Kathleen.Rapp2@atlantichealth.org
Schneider Mary St. Joseph's Wayne Hospital mschneid@sjwh.org
Schurmann Ann Montclair State University PHD schurmanna@mail.montclair.edu
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Email Address:

Attended (x)

Name: Organization:
Scultti Cathy Wayne YMCA cscutti@metroymcas.org
Shasa Heather ShopRite Little Falls Heather.shasa@wakefern.com X
Starr Bonnie Diabetes Foundation Inc. bstarr@diabetesfoundationinc.org
Tortorelli Dina Chilton Medical Center dina.tortorelli@atlantichealth.org
Fernandes Matthew American Lung Association mfernandes@Iunginfo.org
Scuddi Meaghan Shoprite West Milford
Elnakib Sara Rutgers Cooperative Extension elnakisa@njaes.rutgers.edu
Gilgert Sara Chilton Nurse practitioner Michelle.Gilbert@atlantichealth.org




Strategies Cheat Sheet

1) Engage and collaborate with stakeholders from targeted
populations representing underserved and high diabetes
prevalence areas of Passaic County to be part of this workgroup.

o # of (new) residents/ organizations active in workgroup

o # of months with an engagement opportunity for stakeholders

* % of months with an engagement opportunity for stakeholders

* % of invited stakeholders who join (

* % of stakeholders satisfied with process (includes newly invited
stakeholders and workgroup members)

o # of new strategies developed by workgroup as a result of
stakeholder engagement (will have own performance metrics,
once identified)

2) Increase use of and participation in diabetes education
programs that offer standards of care and evidence based practice
to improve management of diabetes and associated complications.
e # resources/services reviewed or contacted

o # of workgroup hours spent assessing current systems (if
applicable)

o # of new leverage points identified to improve access/capacity/
systems (previously unknown to workgroup)

¢ # of number of resources identified and newly added (resource
guide strategies only)

* #/% of identified leverage points acted upon (may even generate
new strategies)

* #/% number of resources maintained in database (resource guide
strategies only)

3) Work to develop a referral network of low or no-cost diabetes
self-management and prevention programs, as well as
organizations that offer diabetics access to affordable supplies/
medications with the goal of expanding access to these services.

o # individuals referred/exposed to resources

» of resources/agencies connected in referral pathway

* % who use resource/service (random sample if needed)

* % of resources/agencies actively making referrals through new
pathways (random sample if needed)

* #/% reporting service/resource met their need (random sample if
needed)

4) Look for opportunities to improve the built environment in
support of healthy eating/active living in Passaic County
neighborhoods, especially those where residents are at high risk
for diabetes and cardiovascular disease.

o # of leverage points identified (0)

* % of leverage points in target geographies/populations OR % of
geography covered by identified leverage points OR % of months in
which leverage points are acted upon

* Average % of organizations participating per leverage point (for
education campaigns/advocacy opportunities)

o # of actions taken in addressing leverage points

General Meeting Notes:
What is new since last meeting? Organize in a way that works for you. Write or type below:

Reviewed Meeting from May 18

Reviewed as Heather was not present

Heather Shasa accepted coordinator position and Beverly and Karen Donovan will
continue to assist.

Reviewed how to fill out the minutes and submission.

Reviewed upcoming strategies and updated participant list.

E-mail sent to Catherine Connelly with the updated roles including Sara Elnakib has
agreed to take Hannah Truncale's position in charge of the community outreach strategy
#4 Built Environment Healthy Eating and Exercise for our Group.

Note: Performance measures reported at quarterly County meetings. To edit or add a
strategy, e-mail data@njhealthmatters.org
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General Meeting Notes (continued):




Action taken since last meeting (description) Who did this action (can be multiple people)

Example: Surveyed and completed 35 questionnaires on access to care Example: Kelly Kapowski, John Jones
issues at 2 community health fairs

Reviewed new responsibilities and covered strategy to work on | Beverly Herman-Rivera and Heather Shasa; 1.5 hours

Presentation of referral place card to physician practices 22 hours estimated

Next Workgroup Meeting (Date, Time, Place): presently Schedullng fOf ‘JUIy 2018

Do you need Data, Research or Technical Support from the Data Committee? If yes, please email data@njhealthmatters.org.

If you have questions or need support with other issues related to your workgroup, please email Catherine.Connelly@njhealthmatters.org.
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	Example Surveyed and completed 35 questionnaires on access to care issues at 2 community health fairsRow1: Reviewed new responsibilities and covered strategy to work on 
	Example Kelly Kapowski John JonesRow1: Beverly Herman-Rivera and Heather Shasa; 1.5 hours
	Example Surveyed and completed 35 questionnaires on access to care issues at 2 community health fairsRow2: Presentation of referral place card to physician practices 
	Example Kelly Kapowski John JonesRow2: 22 hours estimated
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	meeting notes: Reviewed Meeting from May 18
Reviewed as Heather was not present
Heather Shasa accepted coordinator position and Beverly and Karen Donovan will continue to assist.
Reviewed how to fill out the minutes and submission.
Reviewed upcoming strategies and updated participant list.  
E-mail sent to Catherine Connelly with the updated roles including Sara Elnakib has agreed to take Hannah Truncale's position in charge of the community outreach strategy #4 Built Environment Healthy Eating and Exercise for our Group. 
 


